
P
ag

e 1
 

 
 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 
We hereby declare that the product(s) described below 

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL 

CMC-4085-050 EURONORM 400X300X80 MM - REINFORCED PP 

 
Comply with the European Union Commission legislation listed below: 

 EC 1935/2004 

 EC 2023/2006 

 EC 10/2011 

 

The article is made of POLYPROPYLENE 
 
Food category: ALL FOODS 
 
Conditions of use: Any prolonged storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged in 
hot filling and/or heating conditions up to a temperature T +80 C for a maximum of 60 minutes. 
 
It is hereby declared that the POLYPROPYLENE article complies with the overall migration limits for: 
- SIMULANT A: 10% v/v ethanol migration in aqueous solution at a temperature of 40 ºC for a period 
of 10 days, with total immersion in a simulant and a surface/volume ratio of 1 cm2/ml 
- SIMULANT B: 3% w/v aqueous migration of acetic acid at a temperature of 40 ºC for a period of 10 
days, with total immersion in the simulant and a surface/volume ratio of 1 cm2/ml 
- SIMULANT D2: migration into oil, at a temperature of 40 ºC for a period of 10 days, with total 
immersion in simulant and a surface/volume ratio of 1 cm2/ml 
 
The material meets the specific migration values of ALUMINIUM, BARIUM, COBALT, IRON, LITHIUM, 
MANGANESE, COPPER, ZINC, and AMINES. 
 
Additives "dual use": substances regulated by Reg. (EC) 1333/2008 and Reg. (EC) 1334/2008 (and 
their modifications and additions), substances also called "dual use" additives, are present in the 
material. 
 
The product contains the following dual-use substance: 

 
This declaration has been drawn up in accordance with the above-mentioned legislation 
 
 
 
This document is valid without signature, 
 
Kuurne, 22/02/2022. 


